

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 258

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "claim" insert "under certain circumstances"; in line 8, after "payable" insert "to an injured person"; and in line 7, after "Act;" insert "defining a certain term:".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 18, insert:

"(A) IN THIS SECTION, "PAYOR" HAS THE SAME MEANING STATED IN § 19-1501 OF THE HEALTH - GENERAL ARTICLE.";

in line 19, strike "(A)" and substitute "(B)"; and in line 20, after "PAYABLE" insert "BY A PAYOR".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 23, strike "(B)" and substitute:

"(C) UNLESS A SUBROGEE APPEARS, IN PERSON OR BY ITS ATTORNEY, IN AN ACTION FOR PERSONAL INJURY,".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 5, strike "case filed" and substitute "personal injury case filed".